GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1903
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012

ASSEMBLY UNIT OF BEML
Bishnoi Shri Kuldeep

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Earth Movers Limited (BEML) is planning to set up an assembly unit of mining equipment in Indonesia;
(b) if so, the details thereof ;
(c) the time by which the assembly unit is likely to be set up; and

(d) the total export of mining equipment to Indonesia by BEML during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d) The total export of mining equipment to Indonesia by BEML during the period from April 2008 to February 2012 is valued at Rs.81
crores.
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